

Board of Public Works

Louis L. Goldstein Treasury Building

Annapolis, Maryland 21401

410-260 7335

FAX 410-974-5240

COMPLETE SUMMARY**ARCHIVE FILES**

Meeting Date: Wednesday, February 22, 1995

22-Feb-95

Page 1 of 17

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
Agenda: Department of General Services				
1-C	DGS	Baltimore City	North Point Builders, Inc.	Construction Contract - Shillman Building - 500 N. Calvert St. Base Building alterations. Cost: \$570,500.
action: approved		discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	Comptroller voted "no"
2-M	PS/BCDC	Baltimore City	Alliance Roofing & Sheet Metal, Inc.	Maintenance Contract - Roof replacement - Jail Industries Building. Cost: \$191,100.
action: approved		discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
3-M	DGS/ABG	Anne Arundel	Modern Electric of Md., Ltd.	Maintenance Contract - Maryland Courts of Appeal - Replace main switchboard panel. Cost: \$103,692.
action: approved		discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
4-S	DGS	Baltimore City	Alliance, Inc.	Service Contract - William Donald Schaefer Tower - 6 St. Paul Centre - Janitorial Services. Term: 3/1/95 - 2/29/98. Cost: \$717,357.24 (3 years)
action: approved		discussion: no	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
5-S	DGS	Baltimore City	Scotlandyard Security Services, Inc.	Service Contract - Saratoga State Center - Uniformed Guard Service - Term: 4/1/95 - 3/31/98. Cost: \$1,108,326.24 (3 years).
	action: withdrawn	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
6-S	DGS	Statewide	WilTel Communications Systems, Inc.	Service Contract - Voice Processing System - Term: 1 year - Renewal Option. Cost: Estimate \$300,000.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
7-E	UMS/UMBC	Baltimore	Coulter Corporation	Equipment Contract - Laboratory Equipment. Cost: \$12,675.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
8-E	UMS/UMBC	Baltimore	Pharmacia Fine Chemicals	Equipment Contract - Laboratory Equipment. Cost: \$16,974.50
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
9-GM	HCD/HT	St. Mary's	n/a	General Miscellaneous - Approval to encumber fund for the Archeological Mitigation for St. Mary's City Exhibit and Landscape Improvement at Historic St. Mary's City Town Center. Amount to encumber: \$56,949.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
10-GM	DGS	Western Region	Forrest G. Fraley	General Miscellaneous - Construction Supervision and Inspection - Eastern Region. Construction inspector - Western Maryland Center. Cost: \$36,940.
	action: withdrawn	discussion:	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
11-GM	UMS/UMCP	Montgomery	n/a	General Miscellaneous - Transfer of Funds - Shady Grove Education Facility Phase II. Amount of Transfer: \$10,833,229.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
12-RP	DGS	Anne Arundel	Baltimore Gas and Electric Company	Property - Approval to declare surplus and approve the sale of 4.75 acres of unimproved property. Consideration: \$364,161.60
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
13-L	PS/PP	Prince George's	Hampton Mall Associates	Lease - Office - 5 years - Annual Rent: \$108,394.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
14-L	VETCOM	Washington, D.C.	Metropark of D.C.	Lease - Parking - 1 space - Month to Month - Annual Rent: \$1,716.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
15-L	DEFENDER	Talbot	Bay Street Plaza, Inc.	Lease - Office - 5 years - Annual Rent: \$12,859.20.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
16-L	DOT/SHA	Washington	H & H Storage, Ltd.	Lease - Storage Lot - 2 years - Annual. Rent: \$4,455.36.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
17-L	MAIF	Baltimore City	A & A Piccinini Real Estate Partnership	Lease - Office, Storage, Drive in Bay and Parking. Annual Rent: \$124,639.20.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
18-L	HMH	Frederick	Frederick County	Lease - Approval for Frederick County to assign its rights and obligation under the lease to the City of Frederick. Affordable alternative housing for low income and homeless people.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
19-L	DNR	Allegany	Allegany County	Lease - Storage - 1 year 4 months. Annual Rent: \$400.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
20-L	DJJ	Washington	Professional Arts Associates, Inc.	Lease - Office - 1 year 5 months. Annual Rent: \$2,859.01.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
21-L	DJJ	Worcester	MaCard, Inc.	Lease - Office - 5 years. Annual Rent: \$16,224.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
22-CGL	BPW	Baltimore	Coastal Design and Construction, Inc.	Grant - Baltimore County Shoreline Enhancement Loan of 1988 - Shoreline Enhancement Project. State Share: \$75,833.75.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
23-CGL	BPW	Baltimore City	Various	Grant - MCCBL - The Baltimore Zoo - 1993 - MCCBL - 1994 - The Baltimore Zoo - Small Development Projects. MCCBL 1993 - State Share: \$598,400. MCCBL 1994 - State Share: \$469,000. Total Amount of State Share: \$1,067,400.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
24-CGL	BPW	Washington	Various	Grant - MCCBL - Washington County Detention Center Loan of 1992 - Construction of a new addition "E" Pod and renovations to the existing facility. State Share: \$18,662.77.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
25-CGL	BPW	Charles	Various	Grant - Mattawoman Creek Arts Center, Inc. Loan of 1994 - Construct new addition and renovate existing facility. State Share: \$68,198.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
26-CGL	BPW	Baltimore City	Hanan Y. Sibel	Grant - Maryland Food Committee Loan of 1993 - Acquisition of a building located at 2521 North Charles Street in Baltimore City. State Share: \$350,000.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
27-CGL	DOHR	Prince George's	H & H Contractors, Inc.	Grant - Acquiring, renovating, constructing, equipping facilities for homeless individuals. Renovation of Shepherd's Cove Homeless Shelter. State Share: \$312,410.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
28-CGL	HMH	Baltimore City	Baltimore Association for Retarded Citizens, Inc.	Grant - Increase the amount the State is subordinate on a first deed of trust on property located at 7215 York Road. Amount of Increase: \$348,856. Total Amount: \$2,731,000.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
29-CGL	BPW	Carroll	Various	Grant - Western Maryland College Loan of 1991 - Renovate Existing Academic Facilities. State Share: \$1,900,000.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
Agenda: Board of Public Works				
1	AGING	Montgomery	City of Gaithersburg	Grant - Expansion/Renovation of the Gaithersburg Upcounty Senior Center. State Grant: \$100,000
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
2	BPW/WET	Various	Various	Approval of various routine wetlands licenses.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
3	DBED	Caroline	Caroline County	Loan - Moving and renovation expenses incurred in conjunction with the Bartley Collection's relocation into Denton Industrial Park. Amount of Loan: \$185,000.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
4	DBED	Frederick	City of Frederick and Frederick County	Loan - Amoco/Enron Solar - Keep company in the state and allow expansion of both the physical plant and the employment base at the Frederick facility. Amount of Loan: \$1,818,200.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
5	EA	Frederick	Amoco/Enron Solar	Loan - Keep the company in-state and allow expansion of both the physical plant and the employment base at the Frederick facility and produce a variety of significant energy benefits. Amount of loan: \$1,700,000.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
6	DENV	Various	Various	Grants - Individual - Agricultural Cost Share Program. Total amount of grants:\$1,495.94.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
7	DENV	Various	Various	Grant - Individuals - Agricultural Cost Share Program. Total Amount of Grants: \$4,074.62.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
8	DENV	Various	Various	Grant - Individuals - Agricultural Cost Share Program. Total amount of Grants: \$335,900.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
9	DENV	Cecil	Town of Chesapeake City	Grant - Maryland Consolidated Capital Bond Loan - 1993 - Chesapeake City Water System Rehabilitation. Additional Grant: \$200,000.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
10	DENV	Allegany	City of Frostburg	Grant - Maryland consolidated Capital Bond Loan - 1993 - Frostburg Regional Water System Project. State Share: \$1,000,000
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
11	DENV	Dorchester	Town of East New Market	Grant - Maryland Consolidated Capital Bond Loan - 1994 - Depot Water Main Extension Project. State Grant: \$500,000.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
12	DENV	Queen Anne's	Town of Millington	Loan - Maryland Water Quality Revolving Loan Fund Replacement of existing sewer lines. State Loan: \$45,000.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
13	DNR/SEC	Anne Arundel	Lee C. and Beverly B. Staniar	Shore Erosion Control - Levy of appropriate benefit charges. Amount of Loan: \$62,950.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
14	STADAUTH	Baltimore City	Metal Sales and Service, Inc.	Baltimore Convention Center Expansion - Metal Plates. Cost: \$1,100,000.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
15	STADAUTH	Baltimore City	Overhead Doors of Baltimore, Inc.	Baltimore Convention Center Expansion Project - Loading Dock equipment and overhead doors. Cost: \$199,693.
REV	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
16	STADAUTH	Baltimore City	Smith-Steelite, Inc.	Baltimore Convention Center Expansion - Manufactured Metal Panels. Cost: \$2,018,025.00
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
17	DBM	Various	Various	Procurement Agency Activity Report - December, 1994.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
18	DGS	Various	Various	Procurement Agency Activity Report - December, 1994.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
19	PS	Various	Various	Procurement Agency Activity Report - January, 1995
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
20	BPW/PROC	n/a	n/a	Request approval to adopt as final the proposed changes to the State's Procurement Regulation regarding expedited procurements. COMAR 21.02.01.05; 21.05.06.03D (3)-(5); 21.14.01.03F
	action: withdrawn	discussion:	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
Agenda: Open Space				
1A	DNR/POS	Dorchester	Dorchester County	Open Space - Park Development - Christ Rock Fencing and Ballfield. State Share: \$5,100.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
2A	DNR/POS	Wicomico	Town of Delmar	Open Space - Park development - Gordy Park Irrigation System. State Share: \$5,000.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
3A	DNR/POS	Baltimore City	Baltimore City	Open Space - Park Development - Jones Falls Watershed. State Share: \$162,000.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
Agenda: Department of Budget and Management				
1-S	OCYF	n/a	Health Care Education Resources	Service Contract - Conference planning and management services for the Third Annual Governor's Conference on Child Abuse and Neglect. Term: 12/28/94 - 6/30/95 Cost: \$15,800 (6 months).
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
2-S	EA	n/a	Sypher: Mueller, Inc.	Service Contract - Expert advice and project assistance in promoting the rapid development of Alternative Fuel Vehicle Refueling Infrastructure. Term: 3/1/95-2/29/96 Cost: \$31,900 (1 year)
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
3-S	DNR	Statewide	Alonza James Moore III	Service Contract - Services of an operator and vessel fully equipped to determine the crab stocks in the Bay. Term: 2/22/95-3/30/95. Cost: \$21,000 (35 days)
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
4-S	DJJ	Carroll/Frederick	Stuart J. Fleischer	Service Contract - Provide crisis intervention and intake services for youth referred to DJS from the police and other law enforcement agencies. Term: 3/1/95-6/30/97 (Up to a six month renewal option) Cost: \$115,080. (28 months).
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
5-S	DJJ	Lower Eastern Shore	Eastern Shore Counseling Assoc., Inc.	Service Contract - Night intake services for children referred from the police and other law enforcement agencies. Term: 3/1/95-2/28/98 with up to 6 mo. renewal option. Cost: \$143,325 (36 mos).
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
6-S-MOD	HMH/DDA	Various	Devereux Foundation	Contract Modification - Reimburse the vendor for outstanding balances resulting from increased obligation for five students and for a rate increase mandated. Term: 3/1/93 - 6/30/94 Cost: \$29,726.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
7-GM	OFCPLAN	n/a	NAACP et al. v. Schaefer	General Miscellaneous - State Insurance Trust Fund Settlement in case of NAACP et al v. Schaefer. Amount of Settlements: \$18,863.77 - ACLU; \$50,360.00 - NAACP; \$95,897.47 - Morrison & Forester. Total amount of Settlement: \$165,121.24.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
8-GM	PS	n/a	Johnson v. Galley & Washington v. Tinney	General Miscellaneous - State Insurance Trust Fund Settlement in cases of Johnson v. Galley & Washington v. Tinney. Amount of settlement: \$75,000 - to National Prison Project, ACLU
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
9-GM	MSP	n/a	Sosa v. Pruitt et al	General Miscellaneous - State Insurance Trust Fund Settlement in Sosa v. Pruitt et al. Amount of settlement: \$15,000.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
10-S	HMH	Wicomico	Liberty Healthcare, Inc	Service Contract - Renewal Option - Deer's Head Center- Provide licensed occupational and physical therapists. Term: 2/1/95/-1/31/96 (First renewal option) Cost: \$386,100 (1 year)
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
11-S-MOD	HMH/DDA	Anne Arundel	Opportunity Builders, Inc.	Contract Modification - Increase the number of individuals served. Term: 1/1/95 - 6/30/97 Cost: \$216,282 (30 months).
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
12-S-MOD	HMH/DDA	Washington	Washington County ARC	Contract Modification- Increase the number of individuals served Term: 1/1/95 - 6/30/97 Cost: \$309,259.00 (30 months)
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
13-S	HMH	Allegany	Americare Services	Service Contract - Renewal Option - Thomas B. Finan Center - Provide contractual psychiatrists. Term: 2/2/95 - 2/1/96 (First Renewal Option) Cost: \$444,288 (12 months)
REV	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
Agenda: University System of Maryland				
1-C-MOD	UMS/UMCP	Prince George's	Omni/HOK Upper Deck, Inc.	Contract Modification - No. 1 - Design/Build renovation of Byrd Stadium Concourse/Upper Deck. Cost: \$136,281.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
2-S	UMS	Various	Various	Service Contract - Moving Services for UMS institutions within a 50 mile radius of Baltimore City. Work will be performed on a time and material, not-to-exceed-basis. Cost \$350,000 annually.
		UMS		Maryland Office Relocators, Inc.
		UMS		WIT Associates, JV
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
3-S	UMS/UMBC	Baltimore	North Charles Street Design Organization	Service Contract - Consulting Services related to enrollment management and university advancement external-communications design services. Term: 1 year with 3 one-year renewal options. Cost: \$95,000 (Estimated)
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
4-S	UMS/UMUC	Prince George's	NOVA USA	Service Contract - ROLM/IBM telecommunications support. Term: 2/1/95-1/31/96 with 4 one-year renewal options. Cost: \$60,000.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
5-M	UMS/UMCP	Prince George's	Synder General Corporation/Mcquay Service	Maintenance Contract - Air Conditioning Maintenance. Term: 4/1/95 - 3/31/96. With two one-year renewal options. Cost: \$34,824.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
6-M	UMS/TOW	Baltimore	John W. Brawner Contracting Company, Inc.	Service Contract - Renewal Option - Trade services Maintenance Contract: general, electrical and painting. Term: 3/1/95 - 2/29/96 This is the last of three one-year renewal options. Cost: NTE \$150,000.
<div> <div>action: approved</div> <div>discussion: no</div> <div>Doc. No.:</div> </div>				
7-GM	UMS/UMAB	Baltimore City	Christopher Columbus Center Development, Inc.	General Miscellaneous - University of Maryland Biotechnology Institute - Piers 5 and 6 East Lombard Street. Agreement. Term: approximately 47 years with two 25-year renewal options. Cost: Per Agreement.
<div> <div>REV</div> <div>action: approved</div> <div>discussion: no</div> <div>Doc. No.:</div> </div>				
8-RP	UMS & UMS/UMCP	Out of State/PG	N/A / McQuay Service	Property - Approval to approve a quit-claim of the Campsite Interest bequested under the will of Jean D. Burgee. No financial impact.
<div> <div>UMS</div> <div>Maryland Office Relocators, Inc.</div> </div>				
<div> <div>UMS</div> <div>WIT Associates, JV</div> </div>				
<div> <div>action: approved</div> <div>discussion: yes</div> <div>Doc. No.:</div> </div>				
9-L	UMS/SAL	Wicomico	Salisbury State University Foundation	Lease - Renewal Option - Faculty offices, classroom and laboratories. Term: 1/17/95 - 1/16/96 2nd of 5 one-year renewal options. Cost: \$131,124.
<div> <div>action: approved</div> <div>discussion: no</div> <div>Doc. No.:</div> </div>				
10-GM	UMS/UMCP	Prince George's	n/a	General Miscellaneous - Approval of the utilization of the revenue from the sale of the Plant and Horse Research Farm for Replacement Poultry Facilities at the Central Maryland Research and Education Center - Upper Marlboro Facility. Cost: \$210,000.
<div> <div>action: approved</div> <div>discussion: no</div> <div>Doc. No.:</div> </div>				

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
Agenda: Department of Transportation				
1-C	DOT/MAA	Anne Arundel	Green Contracting Company, Inc.	Construction Contract - BWI Airport - International Terminal Central Utility Plant. Cost: \$5,718,900.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
2-C	DOT/MAA	Anne Arundel	Ratrie, Robbins & Schweizer, Inc.	Construction Contract - BWI Airport - Lower Level Roadway Widening. Cost: \$338,895.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
3-C	DOT/MTA	Baltimore City	Application System Engineering, Inc.	ConstructionContract - Metro - Vital Annuciation Control Panel Upgrade. Cost: \$166,200.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
4-C	DOT/MTA	Baltimore City	Balvac, Inc.	Construction Contract - Metro - Structural Rehabilitation. Cost: \$339,890. (2nd Page Revised).
REV	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
5-C	DOT/MTA	Prince George's	NZI Construction	Construction Contract - MARC - Parking lot modifications at the Seabrook Station. Cost: \$1,093,834.82.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
6-C	DOT/MTA	Baltimore City	Enterprise Electric Company, Inc.	Construction Contract - Metro - Signing & Graphics Sections A & B. cost: \$920,000.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
7-C	DOT/SHA	Anne Arundel	Dome Corporation of America	Construction Contract - Construction of an 82-foot Bulk Salt Storage Building at the Glen Burnie Shop Cost: \$97,490.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
8-AE	DOT/SHA	Statewide	Gaudreau, Inc.	A/E Contract - Architectural Design Services Statewide on an as-needed basis for a period of 4 years. Cost: \$400,026. (Revised)
REV	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
9-AE	DOT/SHA	Statewide	Rummel, Klepper & Kahl	A/E contract - Subsurface Utility Designating and locating services on an as-needed basis for a period of three (3) years. Cost: \$1,000,000.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
10-AE	DOT/SHA	Statewide	Wilson T. Ballard Co.	A/E Contract - Analysis of Highway Noise Impacts and Design of Noise Abatement on an as-needed basis for a period of three (3) years. Cost: \$400,000.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
11AE-MOD	DOT/SHA	Anne Arundel	Gannett Fleming Transportation Engineers	Contract Modification - No. 3 - MD 100 - Compensate consultant for performing Phase V work, partnering, construction support, etc. Cost: \$28,858.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
12-S	DOT/MPA	Baltimore City	Admiral Security Services	Service Contract - World Trade Center Building - Security services and related work. Term: 3/1/95 - 2/28/97 with option to extend for two additional 1-year periods. Cost: \$205,920. (2 years).
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
13-S	DOT/MPA	Out of County	East Asiatic Company Ltd.	Service Contract - Far East Region Sales Representation. Term: 3 years with option to extend for one two year period. Cost: Per Agreement.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
14-E	DOT/MTA	n/a	Better Engineering Manufacturing, Inc.	Equipment Contract - Procurement of two engine cleaning machines. Cost: \$55,872.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
15-L	DOT/MPA	Baltimore City	Lykes Brothers Steamship Company, Inc.	Lease - Seagirt Marine Terminal - Open Storage - Term: 2/1/95 -3/31/95 - Revenue: \$76.00 per container (Loaded or Empty).
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
16-RP	DOT/MTA	Baltimore City	McCormick & Company, Inc.	Property - Central Light Rail Line - Purchase permanent and temporary easements for use in connection with Phase II Extension to Hunt Valley. Cost: \$7,755.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
17-RP	DOT/MTA	Baltimore City	McCormick & Company, Inc.	Property - Central Light Rail Line - Purchase fee simple area and temporary construction easement for use with construction of Phase II Extension to Hunt Valley. Cost: \$6,930.
REV	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
18-RP	DOT/MTA	Baltimore City	McCormick & Company, Inc.	Property - Central Light Rail Line - Purchase fee simple area and temporary construction easement for use in construction of Phase II extension to Hunt Valley. Cost: \$93,970.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
19-RP	DOT/MTA	Baltimore City	McCormick & Company, Inc.	Property - Central Light Rail Line - Purchase fee simple area, permanent slope easement and temporary construction easement in connection with Phase II Extension to Hunt Valley. Cost: \$4,800.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
------	-----------------------	--------	-----------------------------	-------------

Items are subject to withdrawal without prior notice.

Item may be added after agendas are printed and distributed.

For additional information, contact me at the above listed number.